Johnson Creek 55 102 93 152 36 178 129 175 332 103 141 151 180 357 50 20 49 236 119 49 146.2 284.0 307.4 87.5 105.7

Marsh Creek 16 115 71 60 100 196 171 268 395 80 101 72 114 216 9 0 18 110 164 0 21.3 106.3 214.4 105.5 7.7

Minam River 43 50 104 103 101 625 357 569 493 197 331 189 102 267 22 45 233 140 122 96 512.5 405.1 161.7 124.6 351.9

Poverty Creek 163 187 192 337 220 341 233 554 844 261 572 538 578 866 209 81 135 363 396 153 374.7 548.1 508.8 273.3 283.0

Sulphur Creek 12 43 17 49 0 62 385 67 607 43 170 213 21 263 0 4 23 43 140 0 28.5 81.1 97.2 86.8 11.4

ra
w

 d
at

a
=

>
 lo

w
ra

w
 d

at
a

+
2

yr
s

=>
 m

ed
ra

w
 d

at
a

+
5

yr
s

=>
 h

ig
h

Table B-10a. Snake River spring/summer chinook index stocks under alternative scenarios for future ocean conditions.  Low: current
conditions; med: two additional years of data projected from brood year returns to date; high: medium projection plus three additional
years at new long term average r/s.

r/s proj. for extended time series:

r/s proj. for extended time series:

µ σ2 λ λ + 95%CI λ - 95%CI Pext 24yr Pext 48yr Pext 100yr
50%

decline
24yr

50%
decline

48yr

50%
decline
100yr

90%
decline

24yr

90%
decline

48yr

90%
decline
100yr

Bear Creek 0.017 0.145 1.017 1.248 0.829 0.000 0.005 0.032 0.277 0.284 0.284 0.073 0.119 0.147
Imnaha River -0.039 0.030 0.962 1.055 0.877 0.000 0.000 0.045 0.614 0.838 0.969 0.053 0.360 0.823
Johnson Creek 0.009 0.048 1.010 1.136 0.897 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.196 0.225 0.228 0.009 0.035 0.070
Marsh Creek -0.013 0.127 0.987 1.195 0.816 0.002 0.037 0.189 0.413 0.489 0.567 0.127 0.248 0.389
Minam River 0.031 0.167 1.032 1.285 0.828 0.000 0.006 0.025 0.236 0.236 0.236 0.064 0.090 0.093
Poverty Creek 0.006 0.097 1.006 1.188 0.851 0.000 0.001 0.016 0.293 0.327 0.342 0.055 0.116 0.178
Sulphur Creek 0.040 0.411 1.040 1.468 0.738 0.048 0.121 0.206 0.300 0.300 0.300 0.150 0.172 0.172
Bear Creek 0.028 0.123 1.029 1.226 0.863 0.000 0.001 0.007 0.212 0.212 0.212 0.041 0.066 0.072
Imnaha River -0.006 0.027 0.994 1.079 0.916 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.244 0.357 0.472 0.003 0.037 0.146
Johnson Creek 0.033 0.041 1.034 1.144 0.934 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.067 0.067 0.067 0.001 0.003 0.003
Marsh Creek 0.002 0.110 1.002 1.183 0.849 0.000 0.009 0.068 0.326 0.368 0.397 0.075 0.150 0.228
Minam River 0.068 0.167 1.070 1.313 0.872 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.123 0.123 0.123 0.025 0.025 0.025
Poverty Creek 0.027 0.083 1.027 1.186 0.890 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.170 0.170 0.170 0.018 0.035 0.041
Sulphur Creek 0.050 0.348 1.051 1.412 0.783 0.020 0.062 0.116 0.256 0.256 0.256 0.112 0.125 0.125
Bear Creek 0.032 0.109 1.033 1.201 0.889 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.181 0.181 0.181 0.028 0.046 0.046
Imnaha River 0.001 0.053 1.001 1.112 0.901 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.261 0.319 0.362 0.019 0.070 0.147
Johnson Creek 0.036 0.048 1.037 1.146 0.938 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.072 0.072 0.072 0.002 0.004 0.004
Marsh Creek 0.012 0.105 1.012 1.173 0.873 0.000 0.003 0.027 0.270 0.289 0.289 0.052 0.101 0.143
Minam River 0.057 0.159 1.059 1.270 0.882 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.145 0.145 0.145 0.030 0.034 0.034
Poverty Creek 0.027 0.076 1.027 1.165 0.906 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.160 0.160 0.160 0.014 0.030 0.035
Sulphur Creek 0.047 0.288 1.048 1.339 0.820 0.010 0.041 0.086 0.245 0.245 0.245 0.096 0.111 0.111

Table B-10b. Snake River spring/summer chinook index stocks under alternative scenarios for future ocean conditions.
Low: current conditions; med: two additional years of data projected from brood year returns to date; high: medium
projection plus three additional years at new long term average r/s.  Hatchery fish and wild fish are not separated.

lo
w

m
ed

iu
m

h
ig

hR
ec

ru
it

s/
S

p
aw

n
er

 F
u

tu
re

 C
o

n
d

it
io

n
s

% increase
in λ to

reach   Pext

= 0.05
24yr

% increase
in λ to
reach

Pext = 0.01

24yr

% increase
in λ to
reach

Pext = 0.05

48yr